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-f?,ﬁ.Lh i i2°7’02 ! This application under Section
é?«t ; j 19 of the Administrative Tribunals
iz ; ] Act has arisen and is directed against
o &. 2 § the order imposing the penalty Memor
v - No. Vig/1~15/99(Ch.II) dated the 24th
L ' June 2002. Admittedly, an appeal 1'jes
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againstfﬂmchdrder of penalty. In the
circumstances it would be appropriate
to direct the applicant to prefer an

‘appeal before the appellate authority

within 10 days from tO-daye

Heard Mr.&.Ahmed learned counsel
appearing on behalf of the applicant
and also Mr.A.Deb Roy, Sr,C.Ge.35.C.
for the respondents. Mr.A,Ahmed learne
counsel for the applicant has stated
that the a8pplicant is retiring in
August 2002, Therefore, the authority
may be directed to dispose the appeal:
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expeditiously before retirement of
the applicant. Mr.Ahmed also submitt-
ed that in view of the 1mpos;ng '
penalty the alsc1plinary authority
has directed to recover a sum of

R« 6348/- from the pay of the appli=-

i e,
Considering the facts and
circum?tances we direct the authority
to dispose the appeal expeditiously
within a month from the date of recéipt

of the appeal. Till disposal of.the

appeal, the fesﬁbndents are directed
not to make any recovery from the

:.applicant.

Subject to thc observations

-/ made above the applicatlon is disposed

im

of. No order as to costse
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. IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIERUNAL,
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI. - ,
(AN AFFLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE
CENTRAL QQDNINISTF:::QTIVEY TRIEBUNAL QCT,. 1985 )
ORIGINAL AFPFLLICATION NDZQJDQ COF 2002.
. Sri Sambhu Ram Mazumder h
| . . o - Ap.plszc:‘an't.
/ o ~Versus— | | | |
‘Union ©f India & Others  — ..
E ~Respondents.
I N D E X |
81.No. = Farticulars ’ ‘Fage No.
1 - o fpplication - - - 1 to \l&
2. Verification —~ - ~ A5
A : ) Annexura-A _— —_— ..~ _ \6*0 l'/
4, : Aml')e;:ure—ﬁ —_— — - \ @ 109 ‘
5, Annexure-0 Ce— - ' 11*_9 26
b Annesxure-D — — . Q—‘T > 2&
7. | Annexure—E —_— QQ "b 3/
‘8. . - Annexure-F — R S
9. ‘ Ani‘ie:-:'u'r“e&[-} T _T 2 2
1®, : : Anne:-aurew‘H‘ . \\ 3 340 3 C(
’.1.1 . . Annexure-~l
12, ane:-:uraﬂ .
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIEUNAL, (5%

GAUHATI BENCH AT GAUHATI . S 'g
- - =

(AN -APFLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE

{

‘CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIEUNAL ACT, 1985.)

ORIGINAL APPLICATION Nnélxifi OF 2002, ot
. ' Y 7' o
- EETWEGEN >

Bri Sambhu Ram Mézumdar,
Postal Assistant, .
R -G;P,G,,'GUWahati,
| F.0.-Buwahati=1,
- "Mf épﬁlicanﬁ. -
. ~AND- \3 | .

11 Union OF India,
: repréﬁented by the Secretary
to the Government of India,
Ministry o4 Communiéatiqn,
.Hew Delhi. |
21 The Chief Fost Master General,
AsSam C;rcleg Guwahati, .

P.quﬁuwahati“7almﬂl.

ﬁj The Senior | Superintendent of
Fast "foiceg, " Buwahati
Division, Buwahati-1.

]
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47 The Superintendent of Fostal
Store Depot, F.0.-Bamunimaidam,

Guwahati-21.
Respondents.,
DETAELS OF THE AFPLICATION:

1. - FARTICULARS oF THE ORDER.  AGAINST
WHICH THE AFPLICATION IS MADE:

The instant application - is  not
-directed against the i&pugned Office Memo No.
Vig/i-15/99(Ch. 1D dated 2ath h June 2002
igsued by the Office of the Respondent No. 2
to the applicant for reduction of hiﬁ pay by
four stages from Re. &950/~ to Rs. - 635@/- in
the scale of pay Rs. S000/- -~150-82000 for a
péricd’ of Q(twm) g&ntha with effect Ffrom the
month of Juné C 208 o July C2eaR with
further. direction that the applicant @iil not
earn  increments of éay it any  die duiring the
period G?M_reductimn and  that on  expiry of’
this period the reduction will have the
effect of ﬁwatpmning his  future increment of
ﬁay.' It is also ordered that " a sum of Rs.
vﬁ348fm - {Rupses SiH thousand threes hundred
forty eight) only be: recovered from the pay
m; the applicaht in Jlthies) equal
installments @ Fs. 211&/- per month from the
.ﬁay of  June CZOEZ  to ngugt’ émma towards

partial recoupment of loss to Bovt.
| /

P .
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Pa JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL
The applicant declares that the

subject matter of the instant application  is

within the Jurisdiction of the Hon'ble

Tribunal.

. LIMITATION

The applicant further declares that
the application is within the iimitatiun
period prescribed under SBection 21 of the

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985.

4, FACTS OF 'THE CASE

J
. Facts of the case in brief are given

below:

4.117 That Yo humble applicant is

citizen of India and as such, he is entitled

tey 0 oall the rights ancl privilegés' and

protection granted by the Constitution of

India.

. (
- That vyour applicant begs to state
that he Jjoined inv,Po%tal Department in 1963,
He  is working very zincereaely and' honestly

with utmost satisfaction to . the

”~

authority

concernaed. He is  going to be retired on

from the Fostal Department in

LY

superannuation

the month of August, 2002, ‘ \
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4,21 \ That vyouwr applicant is now  working
as Fostal Assistant, Guwahati R T S 1 B

Guwahati. Earlier +vyour applicant was Fostal

Assistant in the Office of the Superintendent
of Fostal Store Depot, Guwahati-21. While he
Was working as Fostal Aﬁgigtanﬁ- at Fostal
Qturg Depot  he was asked to look after as
Azsistant Manager (F.8.D.) from 19“@5—1??8. e
28-05-1998 %uring the leave of Sr; Jiwan
Chandra Das,. . Regular Assistant Manager,
Fostal  Store Depot in' addition to  his own
Jauty. Sri  Jiwan Ehandra 'Daa or the FReshoridert
did not give him  any mﬁp;}rtunity§ 'inétFUﬁtimn
ar order to verify the ﬁﬁmck of  the Stmﬁe
cwith  the Stock register. In‘ this regard he
had written a letter to the Respondent about
his inability ‘tm operate - the GBodown of the
postal depot 55 look after Assistant Manager.
But the authQFity éejected his prayer.
4,{ That vyour applicant begs to state
that the .Q§¥ice of the Respondent No. 4, has
issued a letter NG: 8D/Vig-1/98-99 dated 25~
1@3-2000 about alleged diﬁcrepaan in 'tha
stock of printiﬁg paper of shze 4% X. &7 Cm,
aind hé _ Was given  opportunity to submit
reprea;ﬁtation in  support of hi$:~dafen5a if
any: within 18 (ten) days afiter receive of tga
sl -1ﬁtter.\ The - applicant submitted the
Fapreégntatiwn int this regard and totally .
cdenied the charges brought against him. The

/

\

g‘mr\/\mﬁ/&«—ﬂw\w |



Respondent No. 4 issued another D{fiaa

Memorandum with article of charges under Rule

14 of tHe Central Civil Services
(Classification, . Control ancl Appeal) vide

0.M. No. SD/Rule-14/ 2000-B1 dated 29-11-

2000,

]
~Annexure-A is the photocopy of
letter No. 8D/Vig-1/98-99 dated 20—
1-2008. )
ﬁnhexure*B is thes photocopy of
Office Memorandum No 8D/Rule -
14/2000-01  dated  29-11-2000 . along—
with article of chargeé brought
against the aﬁﬁlicant.
4.5 That vyour applicant begs to state

that ,Sri' Jiwan Chandra Das,- the Assistant
Manager, Fostal Store Depot, Guwahati-21 was
éhﬁrge sheeted wvide Memo. No. 8D/VIg-1/98-99

dated @9-281-2001 in the same vigilanaar-caﬁa

aied wég ordered sy one  Bri A e Das,
Superintehdent of Fostal Stére Depot,

Guwahati to _ recover Rs, 16,008/~ only from

Jiwan Chandra Das, Assistant Manage, F.S.D.;

Guwahati~?1 from his pay from the month of

Janutary, 2001 on  installment at Rs. 2@@@!~
per month. It. may be. stated that during the
leave of Sri. Jiwan . Chandra Das, Assistant
Manager, F.5.D., Buwahati your applicaﬁt

\

-
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worked as Look After fAesistant Manager from

the period 19-@03-1998 to 28-05-1998.

Annexure-C  is  the photocopy of Memo

Nero 8D/ViIg-1/98-99 dated 09-01-2001.

4uls - That the applicant begs to state

that 8ri & Dey Furkayvastha was appointed as

. Inguiry Officer . under Departmental Ihquiry

d f , CRule 14 of CCS I(Géﬂ) Rules 19635 agaiﬁst Yo

5,.f applicant. The -said Ingquiry D%%icar’ informed - A
vouwr  applicant vida \latter Inquiry—14/1;2mml
dated Eiw@é*ﬁﬁﬁi that prélimiﬁary inguiry
against the vigilance éage will bev held mh
R9-@5-2001  in  the “Office o©f Superintendent,
Fostal Stdre Depmé, - Buwahati aﬁ 10.08 ANM.
Yemar applicant Was asked to attend the
proceeding elither alone or accomnpanied by

o f . T Defense  Assistant om the appoinfedv date, time o
cai and place failing which the proceedings shall
h? held  eu-parte. The Frocesedings of
preliminary inquiry was held on- 29-05-2001 ;iq

’

presence of your'appiicant.
f oA ‘ Annexure—D is the photocopy ' of
L o letter Mo. Ihquiéyw14f1/ﬁﬂ@1 dated
| 21-05-2001.
. \ !

fAnnexure-E | is the phmtaﬂmpy ot
‘ preliminary hearing o dated 29~85~
1 o : . Toei. L
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4,7 The appiicant Begﬁ to state that he
made request to the Inquiry Officer to ﬁupply\‘
BOME important documents vide his letter
dated R4-Q&6-2081 but the Inquiry Officer
rejected it wvide 'hiﬁl letter No. }Tru:quj.r'y'~~
147172001 dated 128-07-2001 on the grmﬁnd that
it 1 irrelevant with the Inquiry,' The
Iﬁquiry Officer wvide his anatﬁer letter on
‘the same date fixed the next hearing of the
Case on 19~@7“2Bm{ and 2@-@7-20a1 .
- i .

fnnexuwre-F & 6 are the photocopies

of letters . No. Ingquiry—14/172001

dated 10-@7-2001.

4.8 That vyouwr applicant begs to state
that regular hearing of the case was held wn
19-07-2001, 2B-07-2001 and 20-0B-2001 and

your applicant also submitted his defence

statements on I@-10-2001. _ _ .
Annexure—H ig the  photocopy o f

Defence statement submitted by the

applicant on I0-10-2001.7

4.9 That vouwr applicant begs to state
“that after handing over the charge by the
applicant to Sri  Jiban Chandra Das, FRegular
lﬁ%ﬁi%ﬁaﬁt Manager el the  said Sri Das,
Assistant Manéger has open the paper .gﬁwdmwn
in three subsequent dates, Lag., Ba-@é&-98,
11-B6~98 and 12-06~98.. He supplied papers fo

different firms. But he did not report any

’
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loss .or shortage of papar to  the authmrity
: sk )

till 1E~®&f98. HMe submitted  his ‘report  loss

ot the Hé&khmrity atter 27 -(ththmseveni days

from the date of handing over charge by .th@
applicant. i |

- It MmAY :be- “Statad that when the
:ﬁépartm@ntal proceeding did ' not ‘Acmmplet&d’
“till February 2002 the applicant approached
fhis an’ble Tribunal by filing the 08 No. 28
of 2002 for early completion o©f the - said
Departmental Froceeding ‘as  the applicant is

going to be retired on 'supgrannuatimn in  the

N omonth of  August 2002, The Honble Tribunal

vide his order dated “12*@2m2@ﬁ2 passed in
0.A, No.  28/2002 directed the Respondents

“to émmpléte' the Cexercise  within D six weeks
from ﬁéday" 14 . the applicant is aégria;eﬁ, b;
the jqaci%ian af  the authority he ,may' approach
thé'/Tribunal it so advised as pmﬁ‘ law. ' But
the Respondents did. not  completed the entire
proceedings  within  the ° time  framed by thig
an'blé ' Tribunal in ﬁhiﬁ‘ regard. 8o the
applicént Weies C&mp&lled ?m. file the ante&pt
Fetition N VQIB/EEBE .Eefmre . the Hon'ble
Tribunal. Q%terk filing the vcmnﬁémpt ’pékitimn

the Re%ﬁmndent& i%suéd  the impugried - Dffice

Memo No.  Vig/1-15/99(Ch.11) dated 24-D6-2007

to the applicant .by which it was ordered that

“the pay of the applicant be reduced by four
‘stages “from Rs. 6950/ to FRs. 63I50/- din the

scale of pay Rs. S000/- -150-8000 for a

s

/

b o papusco
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périad of 2(two) months with effect from the
‘month of  June TABB2  to July r2en witﬁ
further direction that i the applicant will not
earn  increments of pay if any due during the
period  of  reduction  and  that on ‘Expiry of
this pericd the reduction | will have  the
effect of pm%ﬁwmnihg his futu%e increment é{
pay. It is also ordered that a‘ sum of Rs.

-

bTAB/ - (Hup@ag sl thousand thrae hundred

- forty  eight) only be recovered from the pay

of the épplicaﬁt in I(three) equal install-
ments @ Rs. 2116/~ per .mmnth‘ from the pay of
June 2002 to August’ 2002 towards partial

recoupment of loss to Bovt.

Annexure—~1 is  the photocopy of QOrder
dated 18-02-2002 passead by this
!

Hon’ble Tribunal in 0OA No. 28/7°002.

A
Annexure--J is the photocopy - of
impugned Office Memo N Vig/1-

1%/@9(Ch.II) dated 24-06-20032.

[
4,10 That., vyour  applicant . begs to state
that the Respondents with a motive behind

illegally victimize . ﬁha applicant by way of
disciplinary proceedings to hide the face of
their_int@reatéd Persnnss

.

4.11 That vyour applicant beég to state

,‘that hes has filed an appeal Y before the

L3

Y * .
authority but now it  is necessary for . the

applicant to stop the recovery amount of Rs.
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&348/-  which | is going to be recovered from
the applicant by  the Respondents from his
monthly pay bill for the month of June 2Z002.
Moreover, he is 'doiﬁg to bhe retired on
supeﬁannuatiwn‘ in the‘ mmﬁﬁh of  August im@;.
Az suely, thé Capplicant o is compelled te
approach this Hon'ble Tribunal for Eaekihg

Justice and also for an interim order for nDt 

to recover  the said amount Rs. 6348/  from

the appiicant till finalization of this CAREE.
Otherwise, the applicant will face acute.

financial hardships.

4"1§L' . That you#_ applicant submits that the
action  of the Respondents is mala fide,
iilegalg arbitrary and whimsical ard also.

-~

with a motive behind.

4.1 - That vyour abplicént submits that the
Rezpondents  have resorted the colourable

exercise of powsr  to 'daprive the applicant

from getting his due pensionary benefits.

4,1§~ ‘ That the applicant submits ‘that  the

Respondents deliberately dorne serious

injustice to - the applicant by  issuing the

said impugned order dated 74-B6-2002.
\4;1 That this application is made bona

fide and for the ends of justice.
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GROUNDS  FOR  RELIEF  WITH  LEGAL
FROVISION: . | e

For that, on the reasons and facts.
which are narrated above, the action

of  the respondents, 1is  prima  facie

illegal and without jurisdiction. As

such, ¢ the impugned office Memo is

4

liable to be set aside and quashed.

N

. For that - the impugned Memo is

.afhitrary ané illegaln The 'appiicant
can not be held regpmﬁgibie Hor  the
acts iwhigh have doneg by the others.
As  such, the impugned office Memo is
liabl& to be set aside and quaéhﬁdn o

£

For that the ~malicious ”intentioh of

the Respondents 1s writ  large from

the ,facté‘ of the CAREE. Now the

‘ -0

Cimpugned order  was  issued to the

\
¢
[
o
.
'
il
£
«
P
\Jniﬁ?
¢
B -
st oot
-0
\J}:q‘

applicant to protect some interested
‘peraons of the Respondents.

Y . .

For that, the Reéspondents are taking
advantage of dilatory tactic ltm give
‘mental and financial ’preséure to  the
%ﬁplicant.

Respondents are arbitrary, =~ mala

- fide, illeégal and also with a motive

beﬁindu

f

N

fe  such, actions of the

£
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For  that, the  actions  of  the
Fespunderits  are not  maintainable in

law as well as in +facts.

For that, in any view of the matter

the action of the respondents are

rot sustainable in the eye of law

and hence the same is liable to hbe

set aside and quashed.

The applicants crave leave of this
Hon ' ble Tribunal to advance further
grounds at  the time of hearing of

this instant application.
DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTER:

That ‘thmr@ is no  other alternative
and efficaecious remedy available to
the applicants except ianking the

Jurisdic—tion of this Homn  hle

Tribunal under Section 19 o the

Administrative Tribunal fct, 1985,
,

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR

FENDING IN ANY OTHER GQURT:

That the apﬁliéant further dealare§
that e . has rot filed  any writ
peéitimn or suit in respect of the
ﬁﬁbject matter af thwe instant

application before any other Court,

Mot
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noroany  such  writ  petition or sult

is pending before any of them.
RELIEF SOUBHT FOR:

Under the  facts and circumstances

Etated above the wlapplicant most
respectfully prays that your

Lordships  may be ﬁléaged {m admit

this petition = and may call for
records  of the case, issue rule
calling upon the Respondents to show

cause as  to why the relief/reliefs
should not be given to the épplicant.
andd waf'!:.e_er" hearing the parties on the
cause  or causes . that may be  shown
and o perusal Df‘ records YO
l.ordships may be pleased to grant
the following relief/reliefs to  the

applicant:

tm- set  aside and quash  the »impugnedr
Defice Mermo MNeo. Uig,fl—15/?9(ﬁh:IL)
dated 24062002 issued by Cthe
Regﬁmndentz to the applicant

{(Annedure—J).

to grant sueh further ar  other
rélief or reliefs to which tﬁa
applicant may . be entitled having
regard to the facts - and

circumstances of the case.
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Grant the Cost of this application

to the applicant.

INTERIM ORDER FRAYED FOR:

Fending disposal ' of this

application -
respectfully
Grder for

(Mfice HMemo

Grigiﬁal
the applicant most
prays for an interim
staying the - Impugned

M. Vig. /1-15/99(Ch. 11D

dated - 24-04-2007 at Armexure-Jd and

also staying

&348/7~ from  the applicant till final

dieposal of

Application.

the recovery

the instant

Application Is Filed Through

LVAdvocate.

CParticulars of I1.FP.0.:

I.F.0. NO. 7GS778’21
Date Of Issue £ o “20"02

Grwhile O 70
CSALOuULQ:L

LIST OF ENCLOSURES:

lasued from

Fayable at

fim stated above.

of Re.

.

Original

Verification. -

P Qp/ Al Qo Mafprr e
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VERIFICATION
1. Sri Sambhu Ham Mazumder, Fostal

Assistant, G.F.0., Guwahati, P.O.wﬁuwahatimi,

the applicant of the instant case gdo  hereby

snlemnly vérify “that the -statements made in
paragraphs C\' \j.ﬁ ({3 / Q'[O/ Q.\_(/ Q‘_{z\__
' : Coare true to my
knowledge, those made in paragraphs C(,C(' f\‘;/ C‘_uG/
("v[/ ‘Q@,Cxﬂ/ are being  matters m‘/
records are true to information derived

which I  believe to be true and

those made in paradraph 5 are true to my |

theretrom

legal advice . and rest are my humble
submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal I

~

have not suppressed any material facts.

\

And I sign this verification today

on this the - |t day of 2P02  at
' |

Guwahati.

-

Qiornlidon o=

M

Declarant
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' Department of Posts, Indig
Office of the Supdt, Poatal Store Depint, Chmmha'ti.?m 021

I\ :
\/;éhri Sarnbhu Ram Mazumdar,
P.A Of0 the Supdt. Pogtal
. Store Depot, Guwahati, 7
No. 8D/Vig-1/08-99 ' Dated at Guwahati the 25-1 O~ZQQO.’;'

o

Aib:- Alleged diserepency in the stock of

Frinting Paper of size 43x69 cmg,

. It in ohaerved that during the period of leaye of Sy Jiwan Ch,
Duw, Asntl. Maiager, Postal Jtore Depot, during Lhe period from 19-05-98 to 28-05-98, you
were ordered to look after the workg of Asstt. Manager, Postal Store Depot.It ig found the as per
the order, you locked after the dutics of the Agstt Manager during the above said period. Being
the Asstt, Manager, it wag Necessary on your part to take over the articles of stock after carefully
cherking them with the stock register ag the stacks were under the charge of Jiwan Ch, Dag

carlier just befope youIn your writen Jtatement did, 2-7-98 given before the then LP.O.(U), it-

- hag been stated by you that neither you gee the stock nor the stock was given to you. It wae
NECERRAIY ON Your part to take over the staok correctly or torepart discrepency if any under Rule

276 of P&T Manual 34 edilion(Znd vepriut). Failing Lo take over fhe stock of articleg carefuly

checking them with the stocl register while vou took aver the works of Agstt, manager, it {5~ . -

4

alleged that you did not observed the sprit of the myle 276 agmentioned above, .

%

While examining the Register of Key maintained in the PD/:,

Guwaliati you were found to have taken over the keys of Paper Godown on 20-05-98 and 21-08 . .

98.The stock Register of Printing Paper reflected that on 20.5.98 you in the capacity of Asstt.‘;..;'f -
Manager izsued papers of gize 13%69 cmg for printing in Risograph Printing Machine and on - -
21.5.98 you have issued Papers Ol size 4336%cum Lo M/ Gitanjali Printing Press,’(}uwahati-:i :
for printing of one lakh Eat-36 vide order No, SD/LP/Tender-02/97-98 dtd 15.5.98. Againon
21.5.98 you have igsued paper of size 69X8E rms to MY Gitanjali Printing Pregs,Guwahati-§

for pricting of 2006 books of §-37 vide order 1o, SU/LE/Tender-02197-98 dtd 155,98 and o~ *

the game arder you have issied Cover of gize S6X71.1 ems an that day i.e 21.5.98 Again on
21.5.28 you have iggued Lo M/3 Gitanjali Printing Press; Guwahati- 5 paper of size 43X69 cm
tor printing ot 100 pads ot Prescription Blip vide order No.8D/LP/Tender-02/97-98 dtdx¥’
14/15.5.98, paper of size S6X91 eme for printing of one lakh Copy-¢7 vide order No.SD/LP/
Tender-02/97-96 did 14/ 5-05-98 aud paper of size 56379 Tems for printin
Bag Balance Report vi de.order No. SD/LP/T ender-02/97-98 dtd 15,05 98,

S .
. 7

12

e e AS per Memo of Distribution of Worke, Agstt Manager. ... ..

‘it the cugtordian of Printing Papers, He ix alao to rmsintain proper acoount of stock of papers = .
and fully respongible for accountability, short/excess i stock of papers, ”

After rasumption of duty by Sri Tiwan Ch. Das, Asstt, Manager -

it was reported (o SupdL. PSD/Guwaliati oy 25.6.98 Wl thepe 1 discripency i the stock of
paper. Accordingly inquiry wag instituted and shortage of 116 Reamg and 191 sheets of
printing paper of the gjre 43769 erng wag cstabligher The cost of 11¢ Reamne 191 sheetg of
the paper of 43X69 cip comes Lo ke.32,585. 2% (1w, 275,25 per keam, aceording the entry
in the rernarks colurnn of page No.205 of the Stock Register
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Page -2

Thug it is alleged that laxity on your part to observe the ,
spirit of rules contained under Rule 276 of D&T Manual Vol. T 3rd edition ( 2ndreprintyend - -
failure to follow contents of Works disiribution memo contributed towards the loss of
papers worth of Re.32,383.29, while working ax Asstt, Manager P3D/Guwshati, which
constitutes & grave misconduct and which deserves a serious view, ‘

: However, before being regorted to such action you are
given an oppertunily Lo subrail repregentiion in kupport of your deferce if any within 10
daye of receipt of thig |etter failing which it will be presurned tht you have no repregertation
to madze and action a deerned fit will be initiated ' -

Supdt. Postal Storeg Depot
Guwehati- 781 021
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DEDARTMENT OF POSTS : IND14 - |
OFFICE OF THE SUPDT. FOSTAL STORES DEPOT . }
CUWARATL 81 02 1 ' . S o
. 5D/ Rulbe-14/2000-01, : ‘
Dated at Guwahai the 29-11-2000, |
- |
MEMORANDIM | R SRR f
fie undersigned proposes to hoid an inquiry against Shri Sambhu Ram Majumdar '
Y A IO DNIITT ven o D7 14
LSy Ly O WHUY! Wiy 1<%

of the Centval Civil Services ( Classification, Control and Appeal ) |
Rules, 1965, The substance of the imputations of misconduct or misbehaviour in respect of j .
which the inguiry is proposed to be heid i § sel out in tie enclosed statement of articles of | f
charge (Annexure 1), A statement of the inputations of misconduct or misbehaviour in support. ;
ot each article 0t charge is enclosed ( Annexure 1 ) Al |
Wiliesses by wivn, (e ardic

st of documents by which, and listof . 1
(Annexures I and IV )

bes uf Viurge wre propused [y be susiained are also enclosed

40 Sl Sambhu Ram Mapmdar 15 direcred to subrmt within 10 days of the receiptof 1l
Wi Menwrandum o written statement o/ his defeice and also to state whether he desires to - R
he heard in person, . B

3 Heis informed that an inguiry wiil e held only in respect of those.articles of ERE

charges as are ot admitted, He should, therefore, specificall Y admit or dery each article of oo

4 St Saiihu Ram Majumdar i Jurther informed that ifhe does not submit his . |-
written statement of defonce on or before the date specified in para 2 above; or does not appear -+ g
in person before the Inquining authority or otherwise rauis or refuses to comply-with. the provisions. -+ .
of Rule 14 of the C'CY (CCA) Rules, 1965, or the orders/directions issued in pursuance of the
said rule, the inquiring authority may hold the Inquiry against him ex parte e

3. Attention of Shri Sambhu Ram Majumdar is invited to Rule 30 of the Central . -
Civil Services { Conduct ) Rules, 1964, under whick no Government servant shall bring or attempt .~
to bring any potitical or outside tntluence to bear upon any Superior authority to further his interest e
il respect Of inciters Peridgitdng (0 his semvice dnder i:‘:e‘Guvemmezar.':’faiey representation. iy RN
- Peceived on his behalf from another persen in respect of any matter dealt with in these proceedings = S B
it witl be presumed that Sir Samping Ram Mammdar is aware of such a representation and that -~
it has beeii made at lis instance and Getion will be taken againgt him for violation of Rule 20 ofthe=.
COY( Conduct ) Rules, 1084 S .
G. The receipt of the demorandum may pe ackrowiedgeq, E fo
uperintendent TR
Postal Stores Depot, Guwahati
Tu,\/) _ e el

i Sambh Bam Majumdar
- PAJFostal Stores Depor,

Ciswalicti 7010y
WHWQIGG, o002
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Annexure-1.

Slatement of articles of charge framed againg Shri Sambhu Ram Majumdar, P.A/ Postal Store
Depot, Guwahati, 781002} '

Article- 1,

That the said Shri Sambhu Ram Majumdar, P.A Postal Store Depot, . .
whtle functioning as Asstt. Manager Fostal Store Depot, Guwahati-21 during the period from -
190593 to 29-5-98 (F/N) failed to take over the-articles of stock qffer carefilly checking them
with the Stock register, while resuming duty on 19-03-98 as Asstt, manager, Postal Store
Depot, as was required under Rule 276 of P&T manual Vol 11 3rd edition (2nd reprint), which
resulted discrepencies in stock of printing papers and thereby failed to maintain devotion to
duty and acted as such which was unbecoming of'a Govt. Servant in.contravention of Rule 3
()it )and 3(1) fiii) of CCS feonduct) Rules, 1964, ; '

[}
!

4 001 1Y
HArticte~tL

Tiwi during the aforesaid period, while functioning in the aforesaid
effice, the said Shri Sambhu Ram Majumdar, beine the custodian of printing Papers failed to |
excercise s duty as entrusted as per memo of distribution of works and contributed towards -
J iy

vois of 116 ream 191 sheets of paper of size 4% valued of R5.32383.29 from his custody = -

and thus failed to maintan devotion to duty and acted as such which was unbecoming of a Govh, . .

servant in contravention of Ruie 3(1)jii) and 3(1)fii) of CCS {Conduct) Rules, 1964." .~ . .
Annexue-ii

olatement of impuiation of misconduct or misbehaviour in support of the articles of charge -
framed aganst Shri Sambhu Ram Majumdar, A/ Postal Store Depot. Guwahati<dd, - - - "

That the said Shri Sambhu Ram Majumdar, Senior most PA was ordéredto .
look atter the works of the Asstt. Manrager in addjtion to his share of work during the leave - -
vacaicy ofelr #.C.Das, Accopdingly Sii Sanbiu Rain Mazumdar looked after the work of Asstt,
Manager during the peried from 19.5.98 to 20.5.98 (F/N). Under Rule 276 of P&T Manual Vol 1,
Srd edition (ind reprint), 1t was necessarv on the part of Shri' Majumdar to take over the articles. *
of stock affer carefully checking them with the Stock Register while resuming duty as dsstt. - o
manager on 19,508 as the stocks were upder the charge of Sri Jiwan Ch. Das, Asstt, Manager -
auring the period prior to proceeding on ieave. But the said 5ri Majumdar didnotdoso. RN
subseguently, Shri Das Returning from leave made @ report as to the discrepency in stockof ™ -
naperto supdt. #9510/ Guwahati, laquiry mstituted revealed that there were shortage of 146 :R_'eam.i;
uid {31 sheets uf printing paper of the size 43509%ms in Slock, : I

»

, 3 o fe ST
| Thus U said Siei Majumdar failing to observe the spirit of rules " -
containod under Rule 276 of P&T Mannal Vol. 1] 3rd edition(2nd reprint) contributed towards o

Fatn

b
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o URISCTEDENcies in stock of papers, White woikiing us Asstt Manager PSD/Cy wahati, Thus it i L

Y dlleged that the satd Shei Sambihy Ram Magumdnr fajled to "aintain devotion to duty g acted as

.S Such which was unbecoming of a Gov. PEIVANG in contravenion of Rule (1)) an;’z’:‘?[_]_)('i‘ii),pjf; |
VO (conduict) Rules, 1964 - : -

. P ST 1
‘4;':101"‘1’ . : o j ’ e
/ | That the said Shy sambhy Ram Majumdar, w}zilewor/a'zzg,a; "
/o Asstt. Manager, postal store Depot, (u wakati-21, was found to have taken over the keys of the':
. N o4}

cuper Godow Ot 20=~98, atid 240555, Sioute Register of reflected tfz’&(qﬁfﬁO—%?& She
Majumdar in the capacily of dsstt Manager issued rapers of size 43){'69 cms for Printing in
Risograpi Py ning Machine and on 3.5, 9 51 Maiumday issued papers of size 43X6%cms to
M5 Citanjali Uiintiig Press, Gu WahatiS for Plinting of one lakh Bst36 videorder No '
EDIL P Tender09/07.08 dtd 15.5.98 Apain on 21 5. 98, i Magumdar -Issued paper of size.,, Iy
OFXEE cms to Uitanjali Frinting Fress Gy wahaii-5 Jor printing of 2000 books of 537 vide":
order Ne. So/1 Plender-00/07.08 W IS508 and on the warme order Sri Majumdar issued

. Lover of size 36471 1 ems on that dayie 1.5 o ALain on 21.5.98 Lri Majumdar issued fp M7y
Gitunjudi Printing ress, Gumwahali- Paper uf size 43569 cin for Printing of 100%ads of
Prescription Sli2 vide order No.2Drr EfTendertnsop. D8 dtd 14715, 5, 98, paper of size § 6X01

Cms Jor printing or one iaki Corrgi vide order fo, .‘EfD./ZP’/Tender-f);?/@?-% dtd 14/135-05-93

)

B papei of size ¢ ORI for Pividing of vie faldh Diily Bag Balance Report vide order No.
SV P/Tender. 0219798 gtd 1505 o8

. Though the said s Majumdar repeated]y supp{{g@ ‘z{qgel;sf{'gga theo. .
stock, no arscripancy was reporteqd on the apove parficulariseqd a'ates.';S‘ztbsequéﬂf[y,’?disc}"{fz?eﬂ?"_1 o
in stock of papers was reported to Supdt, PSD/Cy wahati by Sri Jivan ¢, Dag Asstt, managers:
after rety ming from leave. (i receipt of the report ot discripency inguiry wag instituted and .

o 4+

shortuge uf' 16 Reains did 1% Sieets O priveting Laper ofthe size 43565 ms was established: The o

cost of 116 Reams 19} sheots of the peper of 13X6%ms comes to ps 32,383.29 @Rs.27 8.25 per
" . L {5

Ream, '

'
+

' : As per bemo or Distribution of Works, Asstt; Manager is the custodian:
- T gfT Hiting apers, Mg is also to maintdin Proper account of stock of papers and fully responsible
Jor accountability, short/ercess in stock of paners, E

[

i Sambhy Bam &-9‘(;;’24f?zdaf'fc'z.r’f.i.r?g to exercise quty as entrusted.as pei';f:{
Memo of distriduiion of works, cortribuied fowards the fogs of papers worth of Rs.32 383, 2

m:fz:!c ”mn!w'rvn G Aeapt Al

+ cm\ I i . .’*- t
CrRIng as Asstt sdakager DID/Chiwahat Thusitis Glleged that the said Shri Sambhy Ram:oo
Masumdar ity MAIEA devition to Aty and acted as such which was unbecoming of a Govt,

SeIVURt (1 ot i verdivn uf' Ridy S wnd 304} {iii) of (Conduct) Rules, 1964, e

B

/ » i STy o . }

g/l/(e’«mi_‘z‘—u{ . i

T_wa 0 ’le: iisciizhie T PO A At s ..‘,.‘.4.4 AR & P . \.‘.:A\L. s 1er ¢ . . ] 2 ;
LT U wocwiieiids by which thie aricles uf CHGFgE upaiis it Sambhy Ram Majumdar,

NV IO 15 pr ~fryi
PA/PE DYy wakati gre Cposed to be sustained

{ !‘) f‘??'.foc!: register of, Paper
Rl Kegister of Keys,

3 OvEaity Upgti ! (e '-th 0y ﬂgw.mam55¢nrr"
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4) Memo of distiibution of works | ‘
(5) Report dtd 25-6-0R to Sudt. PSD hy Jivwan Ch, Das Asstt. Manager regarding discrepency

of paper of size 43x69 cm,

(6)Written reresentation dtd. 2-11-2000 af &ri Sambhu Ram Majumdar, P.A. PSD/GH, -
(7)Writen Statement of Sri Sambhu Ram Majumdar PA/PSD/GH dtd, 2-7-98 -

() Written Stalement of Svi‘jivian Ch, Dag.Assil banager, PSD/GH dtd. 30-6-98, ;

(9) Written Statement of Sri Bhupendra Nath Chauchury, Accountant PSDIGH dtd. 1-7-08,
(10) Written Statement of SriMahesh Ch, Dag PA/GPO/GH dtd2-7-98 Lo
(11) Written Statement of Sri Sarbeswar Kaliti Night Guard/PSD/GH dtd. 30-6-98, Lo

Aerryarrrin [17
LUHHERIC~] I

Gpainst whit Gamblu Ram Majumdar, P.A/

PSIVGh are proposed to he sustained

9\‘.' o [

S, 51 Sarbeswar Kulila, Night Guard/ £50/CH

| & Bhubaneswar Haloi SDI(F) Fathsala Sub Divn, patlisala,
4 i Jiwan Ch, Das. Assit. Manager, PAD/GH
2.5ri Bhupendra Nath Chaudh iy Accountant, PEDIGH

4. 5ri Mahesh Uh. Das PA/Guwahati (PO

S :
Skperivtendent R
Postal Stores Depot, Guwahati .
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' "//"" . - Departinent of Posts, Indla i
) ) _[/uc of the Supdt. Postal Steres Depot, Guwahatz 781021 .. ,. Cor
dieho Vo. SDIVig-1/95-99 - | D(LI ed af Gum}zan the 09-0] 2001,

I rhls of?‘ ice Memo of evey NJ drd szJ 2000 ul‘! szarz C/z
Oas Asstr Manager, Posmt Stores Depot/ Guwahati-2{ was informed mam wag,

WWWUN against him under Rule-1¢ of CCS(CCA) Rules, 19654 .
Statement of Imputations of misconduct or misbehaviour on which action was proposed to
be taken was also enclosed thereln, The Memo as mentioned ubove was delivered to Srl !
Jiwan Ch, Das on 44-11-.4000 under receipt. Sri Jiwan Ch. Das. WS plyen an, oppor{zuury

to submit representdtion in suppoit of his defence with in 10 days of receipt.of the sazd
Memo. The charses brought aoamst ot Jiwan Ch, Da., was as under-

i '.A ”{ . o
(;lf"

| . “That !}ze sa:d Shei J:wa Ch, Dm, w/nle worlang as. .,z‘r‘Marager o
g Postal Store Depot, Guwahati-21 went on leave. w.ef 190593 to 28- @;{& Asstt;
) Manager being the incharge of the stock of forms / prmu ng papers, it was essennal to -
o IGRE arrangerient against him. Accordiply y Oit S Ram Mazimdar Senior MOSt
P4 wis erdered 10 look after the sworks of the dssrr Manager in nddmon 1o his share o[
work. Accordmely Sri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar looked affer the work ojAsm‘ Manager
during the periog  from 19.5.98 to 29.5.98 (FIN), On expiry of Ieave, the said Shri Das
| oy oresumed Juty in the F/N 0f29.5.98, A Perinstructions contained Lnder Rule . -‘ ’
| s PET Manual Vol 11, 3rd edltron {2nd reprint), it was ”ELE""(L"_)’ on tlze part of hrz Das
! - o take over the ani cles o] stock ajrer carefivly clzecl'mg them w Ilz t/ze Srock Peglsren
- while /eourmng duty on 29,5.98 a5 the slocks were under thi charge of sn uambhu Ram
Meazumdar vwho looked after the duties o fdsstt. Manager duri ng the penod of lem’e;,;; o
mentioned above But rhe said Sri Das a’m‘ not do so.’ e R
~After Joining to ins aury, Sn Das wasfcmnd to lzave o
taken over the keoys of the Paper Godown oy 4 4695 11.0.98 and 12.6.98 The Stock |
Register of Printing Papers reflected that on 4 6.98 Shri Das, in the capacity of. Assrr
Manager issued bapers of size 43X69 cis to M/n Bobbv Frmtmg and Bmdmg House

Uuwanah 7 for pmmng 500 books of .S'A’-z (amaii) as per Oraer No.oD P/Tenaer— o -

02/97-98 dtd.1. 6, 98 4:d. 098, ftypas also.noticed that thox gl Shei Das too,{ over tlze keysof
Paper Godown.on 1]

11.6.92 a5 per Regi <’fer of Keys, no printing Pa,wefs ]bwzd fo.have.
Issued on | 44.0:98 On 1 14.6.98 it was noncea that Shn Dag. went.to- Paoer L;oaowrz,, e

b
‘ o twice Gl 4 Hl.) fary r,muu:j~ 3 lirg, m»: ) wu. I\Lglo(ﬁl v pfl: IH;,: pape/,,exmbzts Iual O - s,

TG g —

’_’_ 26,08 22 PAPers Of Sne SN ems wore isonod o PO CRlRg ard printing in the Rzoogmp}z
Prmrmp Machine of the office, Again on tie same day papers of size 56X9)cms were. ,' '

o Jound 10 have'1ssued 10 145 Gitaniali Prinung . rmswormmmfﬁ of one lakh L,orr:o7
7}’{ | - cfanl envelope) as perorder No, SDILI Terider00/97.¢ S dtd. 1471 5. 05-98, T

: As per Moo of distribytion of Works, 45.,“ Mmm{w’/‘ s,
o the custodian of sztmn /(zpers He is also to mentain proper m,mw;{om,;f kof

bagrers and fulfs /upwzm&e UF ACCouniuiinty, shiorexcess In gock (,jpapers

. . R,
e AN - 1~ .
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It wes alleaed that afer resumption to duty | Shr Das though repeated) 'y

supplied papers fiom the stock, na dim'epanqy'qu reported on the above
i - Particularised duges Subsequently, discrepancies in stocy of papers was reported to
/ Supdt. PSDY Gy wahat! on 25,6931 ¢ affer 27 Jdays Of resumption to his duty affer explry
of leave. O recelpt of the report of discrepancy, inqulry was instituted fqn‘g{-‘s/z‘m.mge of !
116 Reams and 19; s/'ze,e:fg:bj);‘fji/zmﬂzg paper of the 51'24;_43,)1’6.90/)_25 was ésrab_lis/ze({.‘ The
cost of 116 Réams 194 ‘sheets of the Baper of 43560 5,comestoRs, 32, 383.29" i . -

@Rs.273.25 per Reap, Thus 1t was alleged that the sqiy ShriDas Jalling'to observe the
spirit of rules contained uiider Rule 276 of P&T Marial Vol 1 3y edition(2nd reprint)

as well as o exercise "duty as entmsre:{f as per Memo of distribution ‘of works, exhibited
A el ‘ R A My ' ] '
misconduct and contributed to wards thé loss of papers woz?/z.oﬂﬂs. 32,383.29 while
werking as dsst, Manager PSD/Guwahati, - e

de

‘ | Thus it was alfeged that the said Shr M wanf'(;’h.' Das falled
to maintain absolule integrity : devotion to duty and acteq as such which g T
urbecoming of ¢ Goyt servasit in 'corz{/"'ve/zrforz of Rde 3(1) (1) ) ) and’3(1) (i) of
CCs (Conduct Rules) 1064 - | S

On receip of the memorangym, as said above, 1 Jiwan Ch, Das* Ll
requested to allow him to nspect the stateiese of Sri BN, ,C/zoiid/z:i’rj"{/ggf:ﬂgéﬁ"grg‘a')z'ézgérf':”
i charge and of sy Sarbeswar kalite Mght Guard of the Paper Godown' Jorhis<- . -
Jeasibility to submit ‘défenéé ',qaténgegg(‘ vide his letter dtq’ O04-12-2000 5t i pespops weTE

‘ T X . TSR IR TN . . . N Ny
T C'o'(_z.s.‘zdem;g_msireques.f,‘t}ze Photo copy'of the above:
statements were supplied to Si-Jivar Ch. Das yids this'office

! ice letter of éyerz 1o dtd. 04~
- 12-2000, Thereafter Sri i wan Ch.' Das submitted hie defence Statement dtd.19-12:2000
which reads as follows- .0 S L |

e Milj'7‘ré)@rezzce'_lo Your memorandum i, 5/Vig-1/98-99 did; 24- ’ e
12000 served on me enclosing thereto a statement of allegations with charge for. - SR RS i
~Violation of Rules ) 6), ), (i) of ¢l Conduct Rules 1964 Proposing thereby .. SUSETI
. Tolake action against me ungiop pyj, 16, - LAy CUTRRGSH x ws ie

T Asdirected vide Jour above iiigsiig 1 with due respect ad. -
sebmission, bog to Place before you the Jelloving starement of my defence'for Javoilr oft"
your perusal and careful consideration, reqligic wsessment of the situation ang Jacts i

; Javourable decision inthe mater
The Wllzgafitn precisely pointed aro that there wgs

S0
=
00
=
N
..!b,
o

eyance, [ submitted m Y explanations

wtitisa mater of resentment that no opinion wag made by
YOur pood self as to whethor "y explanation was qf g) intenable and down right refected
Having regard 1o my above contention j hely the view that there Was tendency and A |
IOt to Iitiate getiy ARANS inig abiupily 10 show and exhaust depaﬂnze/zm{ channel \
to shirk the authority ’sire.mo.'zs.'ibi/io' and had it not been 50, no dllegations relating to I f
?
H

_ the month of Mayrvs would have been lavelled inrrieq) ynowatthe {3'th hour of my
rediremen; (g COImMence on 31-01-3631. Fhus 1S held and rationgy) ¥ Viewed that

Y-

. i
. N



f

=

-

-

- ﬁ?/'ve/jzﬂy request you to kindl y_éonsider me in the mater ofa

~

P O

. ~-3- . 5 o
;:wé'zzciples of justice were depied and it goes againit the Provision and guidelings of the -
discipline covered under.the article 3 ofthe Indian Constitution,, - i L

| . - As consistents qpg Proved by the statesment dtd. 01 -07-98 |
and 30-06-98 ome'basjr'e_e 8N Chaudhury and Sarbeswqp'){a[ira supplied to me undey

your letter No even dtg’ 04-13-2000 that the dlleged shortage took place during my leave

Le.on 21-05-98 by way o theftin d(l_h};fijg]i[.; Consequently, doubt arose in-the mind of the
athority that the stock g ﬁaﬁem in the Godown wag handled u}z(izulzbfz'sedl ) by the.< .
offictal posted to Stop-gap of 10 days of leave. E vidently there was clandestine deql 1y ..
collabaration and oyer after reng wing the fact no Teport was made to. Police and had it
been done rie stolen materiqls L.e. Papers coui have been recovered, 7 v
e The stop };ap arrangement for mere 10 dg 55 as it tends to
think, reflect otherwise before doing so no affice for Standing ohziz(.f as p)&vailed were
consulted but an gpficiqf of doubgrid character Was entrusted to highey res‘*ﬁo’m/bth{y.
Further as 1 know there was specific restriction 1 he handfing of, paperitock b y the
offctal put ty Stop gap of my leave but this v; 5 ot examined beybrg postlng 0[ a
mgbs{jm{a . T : . L U

[

o Atismy fervent request 1o YU to judge carefilly the point that
the incidence oftheft or dishones dedl was yof @tributed to‘rlzé;djlége'a’failm 0
accounting of paper stocy a the time of 7%y’ refoining after leayve op 29-05-98; Them e
position and ]éasibfliry'of detecting any discrepancy in Ay panticular sizs papers were " -
very remote qnd instantaneous qg explained in my [ettor dtd. 141 1-2000 ‘which 1would” el
request may kindl ly be treated as q part of my Weferice ini:this respect and 'cglso'/szqifin'g ue . .t %
cognizince tofw};}q::}iasf&éé}i"‘ls‘tfatéd In'the relted matter by SISt BN Cha dhury gnd™.
Sarbesvgr badit” v e TR e oo

. i F a iy e . Y
e _';:.E,.’_ r* _,.3-_.-{f¢‘_§_, AR "7‘-":?’! ‘

, - Under the Jacts wid Circumstances stated déqv_é and /zdvi@ a
realistic view on my long urblemisked servico records without any stigma, I woulq -

llegation wit leniency and

exonerare me jrom the Perviewed of'the chdrge and thus 4, Justice before my retirement
! , il

an J3 J'-OJ'~200] -

In the Defence statement S Jiwan Das referred to /zlls. éle'r'll',er.'
"épresentation dtd, | 44 4-2000 which reads as under. . L D

L Wit reference to the above, | g to Stale that prior to "

Proceedisg Oleayz yafe 05298 there yas no discrepency of paper In stock, .

—That Sir, on resumption to duty from Joqye 0n 29:5-98, infuct |

have supplieq a':;p"erb\zf Size of Papers 15 comphance to gfiice 0rder.T5 press and office
Risho priniing machine on different dates, Symer,

Paper Godown Jor supply of papers to dfercrt printors on th

Papers as also for Supply of papers Jor the use of office Risho Printing Mach
of balance af stock have accordingly been cqsioy Inthe Stock o

On 23-6-98 1 }ad beeii ordered
Fapers of sime 13%60 cm to Mys Bobby Pripting and bindj
only 21 ream |y Sheets of printing Dapers availaile in stocy !5
Papers 1o the Pregy OR 23-6-93 und nom gyt

PRORE N
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‘ T
- ) e Al -
/ te the office on the advice of the effice, ! have thoroughly chécked the steck of papers of
- all szes on 24-6-98 and finding no trace of shortage, the mater was xéporrgd to the
- autnority in Writing on 25-6-93,.. R I
Sl infact the Asstt. Manager i the Custodian of Paper G?do Wi,
/ | and responsible for maintenance of carrect sock of papers fece{y‘gq' fr,Om‘DSS@’Qfarfzd
 local purchase and are used 1 be'kept in'a'smaii room and Jor want of proper ~
qaccomodation storing and stocking of papers size wise hampered. Very often ‘bapc{ar used
fo be kept mixing with other sz of papers for accomodation problem. et
- That Sir, on resimption from leave on 29-5-98, on good Juth, 1
have taken the stack s goad. During my incumoency as Assi. Manager, 1 have
discharged my duties and responsibilities faithfill y, S -

Under the circumstances, explained above, 1 beg to pray your

goodself'to consider my case Symoathetically and exonerate mp Jrom the charges in”

consideration of fuithfid and unblemished services renderegd {0 the Department during the
period of my entire 40 Jyears service.”

Ihave gone through the r‘mpuraﬁons.of misconduct or r_z?beehaviour- o
on which action was broposed to be taien, Defence statement of the official and all other

Connected docwments of the case carefiil ) wid observed that the said Sy Jiwan Gh. Das
Bl
could not put forward an ) convincing ground to refute the charges brougkt'qga!nsr him.

In the defence satement of the official, Sl Das referred to his - - -
eariier representation dtd. L411-2000, wherein &ri Das

gt

Asstt. Manager is the custodian of paper godown and responsible for main :

05-98. Being the responsible Gdyz‘. Servant with (oo man

Y years of Service on record,
taking over of Stock of Papers on 800d faitk, on the partof Sri Das is the sheer ,
negligence towards his quty and thereh Y the said Sri Das contributed towards the loss of
papers of the size 43x69 worh of Rs. 32383.29
the official itself proved the charges brougli against 5ri Das, .
Further it Is found thet the sald Sri Das resumed duty on 29-5-98

afler leave and he Supplied papers thereafter on 4-6-98 and | 2-6-98 The supply included L ’ ,'
a not report any discr?parzqi There affer on R

the papers of size 43x69 also. But 5 Das i
25-6-98, after 27 days of Fesiiniptiofs duty/ taking over of the charge of the Gody wn,
SH Das repotted the discrepancy. In this postion there remain no Scape to the said Sr

Das to evade his conty bution towards tie loss of papers under his custody.

. wri Das, in his defence representation did. 19-12-2000 put a question

of denial of natural Justice too, In this poirt
the imputations of misconduct or mishehavionr was served 1o Sri Das on 24-11-2000) St
Dus wus given ample opportunity to supmis hs defence representation with jn ¢ days of
receipt of the letter, Sri Das de red o inispect the Satemeny of Sri BN, Chaudhury and
A Sarbeswar kalita, which were supplied to him and finally §ri Das submitted his
defence statement on |4 230001 after 25 days of receipt of the memo of imputations
of misconduci o misbehaviour. In this Poslion, the guestion of denied of naturyl Justice

— i _

V2

Lol .

itis evident that the memorandum enclosing . = .

Thuss the very admittance of the fact by ‘ S

o,
M Wy



—

<

| -5

to the seid Sri Das does not arise o all

, sri Das also pointed out the statement of 5r B.N.Chaudhury

and Surbeswar kalita and put forward some other issues which are not at all convincing

to evade his coutributions towards the loss to the Gove, ' L

' o The forgeing discussions made above clearly establish the

charges brought against Sri Ji wan Gh.Das'and found that the said Sri Das contributed

towards the loss of papers worth Of Rs. 32,385.28 while working as Asstt, Manager, ' ’,
ginviewthe partiel recoupment ofloss,.caused O, &

PSD/Cuwahati-21. Thercfore, keeping
the Govt.and to meet the end of justice the jollowing orders are passed-*’
| | Order. ' o

-1, 8ri A.C.Das, Supdt. Postal Stores Depot/Guwahati-21, hereby - ;
order that an amount of Rs, 1600 (Sixteen thousands) onty be recoy ered fromthe |
pay of Sri Jiwan Ch, Das, Asst. M anager, L.8.D./Guwahatl -21, coim encing fromthe

pay fur the monih of Junwary 2001 o instalpients @ Rs. 2000/-per month,

Lo,
+ s
fvn

¢

i (A C Das,) CoT
: Szyxz't;PosmLSrores'DeRof:,g C

Cuwahati =21~ © ©
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’ - bald 30, 10.900 )

TO ’
The Asstt. Supdt. of post Officds (Ho)
Guwnhat.t Division, Guwahatl = 781 001.

'Refsw Memo ms. sn-»num-m/zooo-zom damd 39.11.?0009

Subse Dafence Statemant submitted by Shri Sambhu
Ram Magumdar, Pa.Ae PeSeDey Guwahatie

Sir,

1

Most xeapectfully T submit the £0110w1ng mufence |
Statement in reference to your Office Momo No .8D~Rula-
14/2000-2001 dat:ed 29413 .2000,

Before giving the parawiae raply of the eharges -
levelled ‘ageinet me it 4s neceossary t:o give hackgmund
of the case. On careful sgrutiny of records eﬁ ﬁﬁoek

Book of Paper (Ex=1) which did not aev&rmﬁ Wiﬁh tha

i report o£ inquiry officer L it Has bman aaon

{ dueing the period of leave of Shri aiwan Chandra Daa o
e the. ragular ABBtL . Managor and aleo prior ta my ausignu:a"'

ment as lcok after Asatt. Manager Shri SQbhas chandra 2
o ~ Chowdhury then regular Manager PSD/GH has suppl&ad a8

quantity of 35 R 88 Sheets of Printing papers of ﬂiaa

43 X 69 am to M/s, Sahfity Rathi prass without iallaaing.'

any ofgieialAprocedure from the apperriate authoriﬁyc -
@hla}ayaply'gyuld not be treated as an emergcncy mat&

a8 it is found from the entry‘made dn- the Stock Back

(Ex~1) showing date entry as %2f§§%%§§: As pexr entry

in 8tock Book it is very claar the crdey cﬁ sUQply weo j

: granted on 2.1.1998. The same was not executed ki1l

18.5.1998. But #hri Subhas Chgndra Chowdhury, Vanager ‘

has personally executed the aupply on 19.5a1998 in

absence of regular Asstt. Manager after gap of f£ive (5)

: ¢ | Cfs:ntdo;a"'.
r S
N U et

Ca

e

. =




| Asgtt.Manager on 19.5 01998, Frcm the abov@ f&ct and

leave with effect from 19.5.1998 to zg.s.zgsa in’ aaaiﬁ RS

L w2 - qz,é) | ‘QP o
months f£rom the date of approvale nareov&x Shri |
Subhas Chgndra Chowdhury did not make any enc:y an
the Kay Reglster ahowing parﬁiculars Rey taken by him U
on 19.5.1998. Moreover Shri chaw&hury eauld have exé~ DR

i
i
|
i
E
cutad the ordexr of supply in presence of regular AaatteAfgji"
i

Manager within the period from 2.1.199@ to 1aos.1993.A¢~{,;4
After exacution of sald supply he availad the l&uVa f{fﬁAkij
Of L.T.Co with effect fran 20.5.199&. It may be atat&ﬁ o
that as per nistribution aﬁ Wbrka (Lxud) the aola rea« '
pen61b1x1hy of supply of papara is vested on Amauﬁoo
Manager not on Manager. From it appears that. $hri
@howdhury (P.S.D.) with malafide intentions and with ,'u'ﬂ
a motive behind executed the supply order dabed 2.1.1998; 
on 19.5.1998 without following any otﬁicial pt@cudure, affi§
It may be apprehend that Shri chcwﬂhury. Menager . (pan) f_:
might misuaad his ‘official position Lo give ﬁavuur %o

some of his interested persons during abaenca oﬁ regularﬂf

eircumstances st may be aﬂ&umad that the ahartag@ oi
Printing Peper may be occured on 19o5.1998 when 1t was
supplied to M/s. ghity Rathi press. as

entry on %“iéféggg“

) Tha&uyith regara to article of charg@r Annexureai, iﬂ?,
Article-1 I heg to state that I took avpr the eharg& f*[f“

per 5tqckyaooy%g;?;'

as look aftmr Aﬂ&tt. Managwr (P.&.D.) v&ce Ehri aiwan

Chandra Daa Asaat- Manager (p.s,m«) uha waa an Medbcal

kion to my own duties, Shri Jiwan Chandra Daa ox: the*:}-r'
authority did4 not give me any Qpportunity inatrumtien ﬂ;_;
or order to verify the Stock with the Stock Regist@r.,""

conéési_a‘u.?l a

JQQK/CX' . co ‘4;.i'i_;é
W

e -
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&0 x have written g letter to tho authomity amaut l.
my inabi lity to operate the dedcm a8 .’mok afm o
&satt. Manager. But the aubhot&ty rejected my prayat
and submission, hence I cannot bo heid reapcns&bia
for’ emy lapse acnunit.wci by tha aukhorityo -

- 2+  Thaft with regard to Article of ah&rgﬂa Artial@~xz

B R N T St

3 beg to state that seme are not conr@nt and h@nca 'aw"
denj.ead by me, |

o fben T O L3y

As per Memo of Distribution of wurka (Ex«é)
nothing has boen mentioned about “&cccmpaning Qﬁ
Group 'D"’ 5ta££ with the Asstte ﬁemegczr 0 @oﬁoxm
Sfor ssupply of. print;ing Papers to prame. ‘I‘h& Meim@ oﬁ
‘ ‘ Dj.set.ibum.on of Works (Ex-»é) has vasted som teapon«
| aibil.ity cf st.ock eﬁ Pap@r t'.o the mmtt. Manag@r emcl ‘
| ‘ as per the reaponaibd.lity i supplied Pap@ra ﬁo M/a. : Q.
| aitanjali Pringing presa with full eﬂhtiaﬁacti@no on
approval of aupply to M/e. Gitan jald Pr.tnt.i.ng Press _
o - by the Supdt. PSD/GH in f£ile the n@aling Aﬁ&tt.(?%hl)
| has prepared the order and plac@d it in the tubl& o£

i
i
d
i
1%
It
iy

.
LT
1
v
'
.
[
H
el
L
5
;

Manager. The order 8lip was iaStxed with the ﬁallm;ving
dﬂscr&ptienof papﬁra tu bhe suppued to t.ha M/m. Gj.t:a-
4! jalifar‘mtmg Press,

e T

Size (in cm) - Quanﬁtzy

L . 43 x 69 41 R 430 sheeus _
[ | 56 x' 91 T TiB R

W 56 x 71 447 m@ats

H 69" x 86 o '5 R 216 Sheets.

Tia look aftor Managmr 5hr§. Ehupe:mdm. N’ath chmmbury
(PWe2) handed evar the alip to me and arkﬁa me, f@r:a=i‘

supply of Papﬁ%r& to M/ﬁ. Gitanjau Printing Praas fmm
chcsvm. mcordingly ¥ had t.amn tho xfey of t:he a@ﬁcwn

contdria



- IR VA
¢ — j5§§'~ | ' ' ‘ fg

frcm the Manager PSD/GH on giving initial in Lhﬂ Kay
Regﬁ.amr wi.th time and aa%:,@u Aftex mhat. T prmeczdaa

for Godown €O aupply papers. Before. ﬁpéning'th@ @o@own

I found Shri saxb@swar Ralita {PW=3) wight @&arﬁ of tho
j | sald wodown. Who wag in frome of the Go&eﬁn aoar. In

| presence of shri Kalita I had opened the acm: of ‘the

: Godown and supplied papers ta the eonaerved £ir m aa

per ordar &lip given by the Managﬁx aﬁt@t aneﬁul :
counting of papers. Immediately on, ccmpletion cﬁ @upply
of papers L had ¢losed the door of Gcéawn in pﬁeaenc@ # j
of Shri sarbeswar Kalita mignt Guaad an& I 1@ft tha ;7U"
Godewn with him w%ich has been a&miﬁﬁed hy him (wasb

in hia atat@manto Aftey arrival at. tha main buil@inw .
) 4 had reﬁurn the Key ¢o laok aﬁ&ar anagar ahzj Ehupamﬁra
Kath chowﬂhury €pWh2) with making entry in the K@y
Register with time, dﬁt&g anﬁ a*gnaauxa¢j7

;?‘ ‘ 1t is worch tcﬁ'mﬁnﬁicn h@re khet z eﬂk@@ aﬁ e
- 1ok after Aestt. Manager twith @iﬁemt r:mn 20..5 .3.993 m

3  . 294501998, Shri Jivan Chandra Das. (wad) the regular

;, : ABSEL . lMan agor ha& resumsd to hi* du&; aﬁter aVQiling.“

i

Leave g@ ?908919980 After resUMptiaﬂ aﬁ duty Shri J&wan u
(.hemﬂré zms msm. Manag@x‘ did not wrj.fied t:ha awh
. Gf tha @udawn with the Stock R@@iaﬁer an with‘mea $h$i

Jiwan Chandra Das had Gpendd the p&mt‘s Gc:dmm in t;hre'»@

{3) @ubsequant dates io@e on éiﬁolygag 11@601998 an&

12.601998, He ¢
o8, upplied papess to diﬁfer@nﬁ firm@. But

he datd/upm feport any loss or shs&t&g& of pap@ra

till
12.6.1998,

menticnad 3
8 the AS8LL, Manager Supplied on
a6a1998¢. 119693998 and 12.6. 19989

| o v Canﬁéaplﬁ -
A%thh) ' : "y.

In the enquiry report 4t has not bean
vhat sige of pape




w5 e D= W
The regulary ganager shyd Subhas Qh@n&ma.chowﬁhurg-

was on leave on LTC with effect from -20e$s19@8}'aﬁter

resumption to hiﬂ duty and on a subsequent &ab& au

23 6‘1998 &hxi chowﬁhury enguired the ragular Aﬁﬁtto
Hanager shri Jiwan Chandra Das (VWhé) ab@ut th@ 5t@¢k

postition oﬁ ‘a particular paper mﬁ &i@e 43 ® 59 CMe wa

i
4
-
4
H
+
N
'

it can be aaaily pr@sumed that 5hortagx of that simé

of papers wms vithin the kmawledga of Shri Chaﬂdhuryg
the regular Manager P.S.De on enquiry of shri Chwwﬁhury
» Manager the Aaattv Manager Shri Jiwan Chandra Daa
(waé) examined and reported ah@t%agﬁ ct p@pﬁr @f )
size 43 x 69 CH on 2596913@8 &ft@r (thmnty BQV@B) 2?

days £rom his xesumpnlan -8 duty aﬁter leava.-_7“”'“ o

Shrd. Bhuban@swar Haloi (prs\ énquiraﬂ aboua ﬁh@
losg &na hi@ E@ﬁﬁrt of mnquaty it haa been ah@wn ﬁh@
loss of 116 R 191 ﬁh@@t of pap@r sizé 43 M 59 QM@ Th&
enquiry of ficnyr aid not tully gone thruugh thﬂ al;
aspect of the matter and alao éia ﬂat.ecrug1n1¢eﬂ tha

) materials on records. He. £iled a bias Qp@rt ana @rxanaeua
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DEPARTMENT OF POSTS —_ T
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL
ASSAM CIRCLE;GUWAHATI;781001.

Memo No.Vig/1-15/99(Ch.II) R dated the 24" June’2002.

v _ In the Memo No.SD/Rule-14/2000-2001 dated 29.11.2000 issued
by the Supdt. of Postal Store Depot, Guwahati it was proposed to hold an inquiry against.
Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar, PA(BCR) P.S.D.Guwahati under Rule 14 of Central Civil

Services( Classification, Control and Appeal ) Rules, 1965. The substance of the

imputations of misconduct or misbehaviour in shape of Articles of Charge in respect of

~ which the inquiry Wwas proposed to be held, a statement of the imputations of misconduct

or misbehaviour in support of each article of charge, a list of documents by which and a

list of witnesses by whom | the charges were proposed to be sustained were enclosed

along with the said memorandum. The articles of charge set out against Shri Sambhu
Ram Mazumdar are as follows :- B : g

Article — ¥

,~ That the said Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar PA, Postal Store Depot
while functioning as Asstt. Manager, Postal Store Depot, Guwahati-21 during the period /
from 19.5.98 to 29.5.98 ( F/N) failed to take over the articles.of stock after’ carefully

- checking them with stock Register while resuming duty on 19.5.98 as Asstt. Manager,
Postal Store Depot as was required under Rule 276 of P&T Manual Vol.1t 3% edition ( 2™
reprint) which resulted discrepancies in stock of printing papers and thereby failed to
maintain devotion to duty and acted as such which was unbecoming of a Govt. Servant

in contravention of Rule 3(1)(ii) and 3(1)(ii) of CCS(Conduct)Rules, 1964

Arﬁclc‘ -

That during the aforesaid period, while functioning. in the aforesaid
office, the said Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar, being the custodian of printing papers.
failed to exercise his duty as entrusted as per Memo. of distribution of works and
contributed towards loss of 116 ram 191 sheets of paper of size 43 X 69 c.m. valued
Rs.32383.29 from his custody and thus failed to maintain devotion to duty and acted as
such which was unbecoming of a Govt. servant in contravention of Rule 3(1(ji) and 3(1)
(i) of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964. : ‘ .

2. Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar was ashed: (o submit within 10 days
of the receipt of the said memorandum, a written statement of his defence and also to
state specifically whether lie admits or denies each article of charge and also to state
whether he desires to be heard in person. Shri Mazumdar received the said Memorangum

on 29.11.2000 and he submitted his written statement of defence on 30.11.2000 denying
the charge and desired to have hearing in person.
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. ,yj - Since the said charged official denied the charges, it was

decided to appoint an Inquiry Authority for detailed oral inquiry towards finding the
fact. Shri $.D.Purkayastha, ASPOs(Divn), Guwahati Divn. was appointed as the Inquiry’
Authority vide Memo No.SD/Rule-14/2000-2001 dated 25.01-2001 of the Supdt of PSD,
Guwahali , to inquire into the charges framed against the said Shri Mazumdar, . To
present the case on behalf of the Disc. Authority, Shri Rabindra Biswas, ASP(HQ)
Guwahati Divn. was appointed as the Presenting Officer vide Memo of even no.dated
25.1.2001 separately. '

4, ‘The Inquiry Authority held preliminary hearing on'29.5.2001
followed by further regular hearing on 19.7.2001, 20.7.2001, 20.8.2001 and 10.9.20-01.
The charged official took assistance of Shri Bhrigu Ram Lahkar, Retired APM, Guwahati

- GPO as his Defence Assistant to defend his case during the entire period of inquiry. The

Presenting Officer submitted his written brief to the Inquiry Authority on 26.9.2001
with a copy thereof to the charged official. In response, Shri Mazumdar submitted his

written brief to the Inquiry Authority on 30.10.2001. The Inquiry  Authority then -
submitted his Inquiry Report to the Disc. Authority along with the records and

proceedings of Inquiry.

5. . Asthe charged official belongs to BCR(HSG-IT) cadre whose
appointing authority is the Director of Postal Services who can only decide and pass
orders on Disc. proceedings for one of the major penalties specified in Rule-II of
CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 against BCR(HSG-II) officials, the case was forwarded to the
undersigned for decision and passing orders as deemed fit.

6. The undersigned being the Appointing Authority of the charged
official and competent Disc. Authority for imposing one of the major penalties specified
in Rule-TI of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 has gone through the Tnquiry Report submitted by
the Tnquiry Authority with reference to the records and evidences adduced during the
inquiry and accepted the findings of the Inquiry authority tentatively. :

The Inquiry Authority submitted his inquiry Report with findings

- of all the charges brought against Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar as proved. The Inquiry

Authority has recorded the reasons o arrive at his conclusion and findings of the Inquiry
against cach article of charge as under:- :

Article - 1

). The charged officicial worked as Asstt. Manager, PSD
. Guwahati from 20598 to 29.5.98 in additionto his
own duty. As per Memo of distribution of work ( Exh.4),
the Asstt. Manager is the custodian of stock of printing
papers and responsible towards their accountability,
short/excess.. Thus taking over the articles of stock after

carefully checking them with the stock ‘register was

automatic on the part of the charged official.

e




i)

~ id)

Thus

AN

The contention of the charged official to the fact
that the shortage of printing papers might have occurred on

19.5.98 when Shri Subhas Choudhury. Manager PSD
~made supply of papers to M/S"Sahitya-Rathi Press out of
- favour, does not bear value as mere apprehension of the

charged official cannot prove his contention:

The char.ged official worked as Asst't.:;'Manager, PSD, |
- Guwahati from 20.5.98 t0 29.5.98. The question of giving

him opportunity, instruction or order to verify the stock of
paper with stock register did not arise as it was his
automatic duty.

the charge brought against Shri 'S.R‘.Maniumdar under

Article- 118 proved beyond doubt.

Article - H_'

)

It is clear from the stock register 6f ijapefs ( Exh - 1) and

- the key register ( Exh-2) that the charged official issued

papers of size 43 X 69 ¢m on 20.5.98 and 21.5.98 in the

-capacity of Asstt. Manager, PSD, Guwahati, but did not
report any discrepancy in the stock.

Deposition ~ of ~ Shri BN. Choudhury ~( PW-2)

coroborating his written statement dated 1.7.98 ( Ex- 9)

- reveals that the charged official took the keys of paper Go-

down without knowledge of the Manager on 21.5.98 and
also did not seek any group ‘D’ assistance for supply of
papers as per procedure followed in the PSD: '

Deposition of Shri Mahesh Das (PW-1) coroborating his
written statcment dated 2.7.98 - (Ex-10) ; reveals that the
charged official supplied paper to Geetanjali Printing Press
on 21/5/98 without taking assistance of Group ‘D’ stafF.

Deposition of Shri B. Haloi (PW-5) who investigated the
- alleged shortage in the stock of printing paper of size 43 X
69 cm reveals that the charged official did not take -
‘permission of the Manager, PSD for the keys of the

Godown nor asked for Group ‘D’ assistance. He proceeded

to paper Godown at his own accord.

- Deposition of Shri Jiwan Ch. Das (PW-4 ) coroborating his
~written - statement dated 30698 ( Ex-8) reveals that"

~ shortage in stock of printing paper of size 43 X 69 cm was

detected on 23.6.98 when he was supplying the paper after -

resuming duty as Asstt. Manager, PSD on expiry of leave.

e o
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"vi)  Deposition o Shri Sarbeswar Kélita ( PW-3 ) coroborating
his written statement dated 30 6 98 ( Ex-11) reveals that

the charged official opened the paper godown on 21.5.98

accompanied by the proprietor- of Geétanajli Press and

supplied paper from the Godown-to the Press loading in-a

~ Mini truck. -He was not accompanied by any Group ‘D’
staff while makmg the supply.

| vii)  The charged oﬂicrclal durmg inquiry admltted to the
: 1nqu1ry Authority to the fact that.he did not count the paper
in stock before and after supply made to Geetanjah Press

Thus the charge brought against Shn S R. Majumdar in Article -1l

1s proved beyond doubt

7. ’ A copy of the Inquiry Report was supphed to the charged official -
vide letter No. VIG/1-15/99 ( Ch . 11) dated 11.3.2002 with direction to him to submit

representatron if he so desired against the report/ﬁndmgs of the Inquiry Authorrty within
15 (ﬁt’teen) days of receipt of the letter. The charged official submitted his representation
on 19.3.2002. Tn the representation the charged official has stated the f'ollowmg points to
refute the ﬁndmgs of the Inquiry Authority.

‘i) - The Tnquiry Report submitted by the ]nqurry authority

- against him are baseless and without gomg through the
roots of the case.

ii) - He cannot be held responsrble for the mistake committed
by other officials.

- ii) After taking over  the charge of ‘'Asstt. Manager,

PSD,Guwahati from him, Shri Jiwan Ch. Das the regular

Asstt, Manag,cr had opened the paper Godown in three

subsequent dated on 4.6.98, 11.6.98 and 12.6.98 and

supplied papers to different ﬁrms But he.did not report

any loss or shortage of papers till 12.6. 98.
iv)  The Inquiry Officer has not scrutinised his defence

statement submitted by him on 30.10.2001 and submitted

an erroneous findings of lnquir‘y Report S

8. The undersigned - has gone through the representatron of the

charged official, tecords of the entire proceedings the Inquiry Report-of the Inquiry |
Authority very carefully. The Inquiry was held as per provisions | laid down in Rule-14 of

CCS(CCA) Rules 1965 and the charged official participated in the inquiry till its

conclusion. Every reasonable opportunity was given to the charged ofﬁcral to defend his
case engaging a Defence Assistant. After careful :scruuny and assessment of the

eviderices adduced during the inquiry |, the undersigned records his own. findings as
under. _ ‘ E

 Shri Sambhu Ram Majumdar, the charged official was the sole
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f;;ustddian of the stock of printing p‘ape,fs as Asstt. Manager,PSD durinig the period from

19.5.98 to 28.5.98. He was responsible for correct mainténance of the stock _regisieri and
other records. He was also accountable for any short/excess supply of printing papers.
But he failed to discharge his duty by not taking the charge of the stock of paper after

physical verification on 19,598, Similarly, the charged officer failed to make over the

charge of the stock of paper when he relinquished the charge on 28.5.98. “Thus he
violated the provisions laid down in Rule 276 of P Manual VolIl. Had the charged

official observed the procedure, shortage /excess if any in the stock of paper could have
come to light on the dates of his taking over or making over the charge of Asstt. -

- ‘Manager. This gross lapse on the part of the charged official frustrated the probe to find

out the reasons and period of occurence of shortage of 116 Reams 191 sheets of printing
papers in the stock and contributed towards loss of Rs.32,383.29 to Govt. on account of
the cost of missing papers. : :

8.2." ’ The Charged official supplied printing papers of size 43 X 69 cms
to M/S Gitanjali Printing Press Guwahati- $ on 21.5.98 ag per stock register (Ex-'1). But

he did not follow the established procedure of taking group ‘D’ assistance under -

permission of the manager. He went to paper godown alone on 21.5.98 and supplied
papers to the said firm on his own as per eye witness of Shri Sarbeswar Kalita, Night
Guard ( PW-3). He also failed to verify the stock position of the papers after supply was
made. He had not any.reason not to take any group ‘D’ assistance and to make the supply
without notice of other official . By these lapses, he flouted the official procedures and
acted as such in manner of unbecoming of a Govt. Servant. -

8.3. . From the Key Register (Ex-2) itis established that the éharged

official took the keys of the paper Godown on 21.5.98. But the entries madé in the Key -

Register were not authenticated by the Manager who is the custodian of the Keys. Oral
‘evidences of Shri Bhupendra Nath Choudhury ( PW-2) who was the Manager then
reveals that the Charged official took the keys of the paper Godown without knowledge
of the Manager nor did he return the keys with knowledge of the Manager. By the said
‘acts, the charged official infringed the official procedure to be followed. with regard to

handling the ‘keys of the paper godown and thereby acted as such in a manner of
unbecoming of a Govt. Servant. '

~9  The undersigned has also given careful consideration of the points

raised by the charged official in his representation dated 19.3.2002 against the findings of
the Inquiry authority and record the observations as under;- : K

i) ~ The Inquiry Authority conducted ‘the inquiry into the

charges against the charged official-as per procedures laid

down in Rule-14 of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965. The Inquiry
Report was submitted based on the evidences both oral and
documentary adduced in the inquiry . The Inquiry
Authority gave his mind to the defence submitted by the

charged official before concluding his findings. The

- contention of the charged official to the effect that the

Inquiry report against him are baseless and without going -

through the roots of the case is therefore not acceptable.
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[( ii) The charged official maintains that he can not be hold

responsible for the mistake committed by other official. But
during the inquiry he could not bring any material proof to

~ the fact that the shortage in the stock of paper of size 43 X
69 ¢m occurred due to mistake of other official. Efforts
have been made in his defence to convince the lnquiry
Authority by implicating his seniors for the shortage of the
Printing Paper purely on assumption. What the other
officials did have no relevancy with the charges inquired
into. The charged official can not be absolved from the
violation of rules and procedures committed in the capacity
of Asstt. Manager. Therefore the contention of the charged
official is not agreeable. ' :

i) Shri Jiwan ch. Das, the regular Manager, PSD noticed the
shortage of paper of size 43 X 69 cm in the Godown while
supplying the paper of that size on 23.6.98 t6 M/S Bobby
printing and Binder house, Satgoan.. This was reported by
“him to the authority on the same day followed by a written
report dated 25.6.98 ( Ex-5). The suggestion of the charged
official to the effect that the shortage of paper occurred
when the regular Asstt. Manager made supply on
4/6/98,11/6/98 and 12/6/98 after taking over- the charge
from the charged official is purely an assumption and not
supported by any proof. - '

E

submitted an erroneous findings without scrutiny of his
defence statement submitted by him on 30.10.2001. On
perusal of the Inquiry Report it can be seen that the Inquiry

Authority has indeed discussed the Defence Statement of

the charged official in length in the Inquiry Report and
applied his mind while assessing the evidences and giving

his conclusive findings. Therefore; the above contention of

the charged official is not acceptable.

10. In view of what have been discussed above, the undersigned has
-agreed with the findings of the Inquiry authority to the fact that all the charges leveled
against Shri Sambhu Ram Mazumdar, PA (BCR),PSAD, Guwahati are proved. He is
accountable for violation of Rules and procedures with regard
verification and supply of stock of printing paper while functioning as Asstt. Manager,
PSD Guwahati. By negligence to duty and breach of orders/Rules the charged official
frustrated the investigation to locate the real reasons and culprit behind the shortage of
Printing papers worth Rs, 32,383.29 and led to loss to Govt. . Shri Mazumdar deserves
punishment for the offence he committed as a deterrent to others, ‘However, considering
that he is retiring on superannuation very shortly after a long period of service and taking

the following orders to meet the end of justice.

6
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The charged official states that the Inquiry Officer has -

to accounting custody, .
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ORDER.

L Shii V.C, Roy, Director of Postal ‘Serviccsv;(HQ) Assam_

Circle, Guwahati hereby order that the pay of Shri Sambhy Ram vMaz‘um_dar,vPA(BCR)_,
P.8.D.Guwahati (now PA, Guwahati GPO) be reduced by 4(four) stages from Rs, 6950/-
10 Rs. 6350/~ in the scale of pay of Rs.5000 - 150- 8000 for a period of 2(two) months
with effect from the month of June’2002 to July’2002 with further direction tliat Shrj

3 postpoﬁing ‘his future

increment of pay." It is also ordefe_(fi that & suim of rs.6348/- (

. Rupees six thousand threg hundred forty eight) only be recovered from the pay of the

said Shri Sambhu Ra

m Mazumdar in 3(three) equal installments @ Rs, 2116/- per month

from the pay of June’2002 to August’2002 towards partial recoupment of Ioss to Govt.

<

Shri,Sambhu Ram Mazumdar, C i
PA, Guwahati GPO C . -
~ ( Through SSPOs, Guwahati ) ' ' '

- Copy forwardgd_ to;

 (V€Roy)
- Director Postal Services(HQ)
Assam Circle, Gitwahati: 781001

o ——— .

1) The SSPOs Guwahati w.r+. his No, F1-Misc/PSD/99-2000

dated 17.1.2001. The copy of the order for the’ charged
official is sent herewith for delivery under receipt which may
be sent to C.0. for record. T ‘

2) The Supdt. PSD, Guwahati wr1 his No.SD/Rule-14/2000-01
< dated 1.3.2002, © T S
- '3) The Sr. Postmaster, Guwahati GPO for information and
. hecessary action, S .
4) Staff ( Appeal/petition) Section, CO Guwahati.
5) Office copy S
6) Spare. |
_ - (Y:C.Roy) " |
Director Postal Services(HQ) |
Assam Circle, Guwahati: 781001, - » /
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